
Model # LVARTR3M

R E C H A R G E A B L E
COMPACT LED MIRROR

with Carrying Pouch

Instruction Manual1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date 

of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This 
warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of 

misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro, 
Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. 

However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any 
applicable shipping charges to Zadro, Inc.™ 

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or 
email customersupport@zadroinc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return 

authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your 
receipt, model number (LVARTR10M) and the issue you are experiencing with 

your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO 

RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the 
product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages 
arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence. 

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty 

lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This 
warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, 

which vary from state to state.

RECHARGEABLE
COMPACT LED MIRROR

with CARRYING POUCH

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

USING THE MULTI-FUNCTIONAL TOUCH PAD
1. Tap the oval touch pad above the charging port to turn  on the light.
2. Hold the touch pad to adjust the brightness of the light in the 

different color settings. 
3. Tap the touch pad to switch between each color setting.

RECHARGING THE BATTERY
Your compact mirror is powered by a rechargeable lithium battery 
that fully charges in 3 Hours with the included micro USB charging 
cable.
1. Plug an AC power adapter into a wall outlet.
2. Plug the USB end of the included charging cable into the power 

adapter port or computer.
3. Next, insert the micro USB tip of the included charging cable into 

the charging port on the bottom of your Rechargeable Compact 
LED Mirror.

4. A red light will illuminate to show that the unit is now charging.
5. When the light turns off, unplug the micro USB charging cable. 

Your Rechargeable Compact LED Mirror is fully charged and ready 
to “shine”. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
• Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
• For unit, use a damp cloth.  For the mirror surface, use a 

damp cloth or glass cleaner. 

DANGER/WARNING
To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury 
to persons: 
• Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect 

sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
• Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used 

by, or near children, or disabled persons.
• Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in 

this manual. 
• Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or 

charging port, if it is not working properly, if it has been 
dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit 
to manufacturer for examination and repair. 

• Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
• Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
• Para la unidad, use un paño húmedo. Para la superficie del 

espejo, utilice un paño húmedo o un limpiacristales. 

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA
Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendios, descargas 
eléctricas o lesiones a las personas: 
• Asegúrese de que el espejo no esté en una posición en la que 

pueda reflejar la luz del sol. La luz reflejada puede provocar un 
incendio.

• Es necesaria una estrecha supervisión cuando este aparato sea 
utilizado por niños o personas discapacitadas o cerca de ellos.

• Utilice este espejo solo para el uso previsto como se describe 
en este manual. 

• Nunca utilice este espejo si tiene un cable o un puerto de 
carga dañados, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído 
o dañado, o si se ha caído al agua. Devuelva la unidad al 
fabricante para su examen y reparación.

• Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes.

MIROIR LED COMPACT
RECHARGEABLE

avec POCHETTE DE TRANSPORT

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L’UTILISATION

UTILISATION DU PAVÉ TACTILE MULTIFONCTIONNEL
1. Touchez le pavé tactile ovale situé au-dessus du port de charge pour 

allumer la lumière.
2. Maintenez le pavé tactile pour régler la luminosité de la lumière dans les 

différents réglages de couleur. 
3. Touchez le pavé tactile pour passer d’un réglage de couleur à l’autre.

RECHARGE DE LA BATTERIE
Votre miroir compact est alimenté par une batterie au lithium rechargeable 
qui se recharge complètement en 3 heure à l’aide du câble de charge micro 
USB inclus.
4. Branchez un adaptateur secteur dans une prise murale.
5. Branchez l’extrémité USB du câble de charge inclus dans le port de 

l’adaptateur secteur ou sur l’ordinateur.
6. Ensuite, insérez la pointe micro USB du câble de charge inclus dans le port 

de charge situé au bas de votre miroir LED compact rechargeable.
7. Un voyant rouge s’allume pour indiquer que l’appareil est en cours de 

chargement.
8. Lorsque le voyant s’éteint, débranchez le câble de chargement micro USB. 

Votre miroir LED compact rechargeable est complètement chargé et prêt 
à “briller”. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE
• Débranchez toujours le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
• Pour l’appareil, utilisez un chiffon humide. Pour la surface du 

miroir, utilisez un chiffon humide ou un nettoyant pour vitres. 

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT
Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, d’électrocution 
ou de blessures corporelles: 
• Assurez-vous que le miroir n’est pas dans une position où il 

peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière réfléchie peut 
provoquer un incendie.

• Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil 
est utilisé par ou à proximité d’enfants ou de personnes 
handicapées.

• Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour l’usage auquel il est 
destiné, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. 

• N’utilisez jamais ce miroir s’il a un cordon ou un port de 
charge endommagé, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement, 
s’il est tombé ou endommagé, ou s’il est tombé dans l’eau. 
Renvoyez l’appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation.

• Tenez le cordon éloigné des surfaces chauffées.

ESPEJO LED COMPACTO
RECARGABLE

con BOLSA DE TRANSPORTE

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

USO DEL PANEL TÁCTIL MULTIFUNCIONAL
1. Toca la almohadilla táctil ovalada situada sobre el puerto de carga para 

encender la luz.
2. Mantén pulsada la almohadilla táctil para ajustar el brillo de la luz en 

los diferentes ajustes de color. 
3. Toca la almohadilla táctil para cambiar entre cada ajuste de color.

RECARGA DE LA BATERÍA
Su espejo compacto funciona con una batería de litio recargable que se 
carga por completo en 3 horas con el cable de carga micro USB incluido.

1. Enchufe un adaptador de alimentación de CA en un tomacorriente de 
pared.

2. Enchufe el extremo USB del cable de carga incluido en el puerto del 
adaptador de corriente o en la computadora.

3. Luego, inserte la punta micro USB del cable de carga incluido en 
el puerto de carga en la parte inferior de su espejo LED compacto 
recargable.

4. Se encenderá una luz roja para indicar que la unidad se está cargando.
5. Cuando la luz se apague, desconecte el cable de carga micro USB. Su 

espejo LED compacto recargable está completamente cargado y listo 
para “brillar”. 
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